VILLAGE OF HAMEL BOARD MEETING VILLAGE HALL 111 South Old US Rt 66. Hamel, IL 62046 December 14, 2021, at 7:00 pm

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Consent Agenda

Regular monthly bills, Treasurer Report, Minutes and Executive Session Minutes from November 9, 2021

- 5. Guest/Public Comment
- 6. Mayor's Report
- 7. Committees
 - (a) Police
 - (b) Public Woks
 - (c) Tourism
 - (d) Ordinance
 - (e) Finance
- 8. Unfinished Business
- 9. New Business

Resolution 21-27: Resolution appointing Mickey Jader Interim Chief of Police of the Village of Hamel, Illinois

Ordinance 21-020: Ordinance providing for the adoption of the amended Hamel Comprehensive Plan 2021 by the Village of Hamel, Madison County, Illinois

Ordinance 21-021: Ordinance amending Village of Hamel Ordinance 04-004 and providing for certain additional requirements related to backflow or backwater valves in the Village of Hamel

10. Executive Session: 5 ILCS 120/2(c)5 - Acquisition

5 ILCS 120/2 (c)1 -Specific Employees- Chief of

Police Performance

11. Adjourn